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SUNDAY 10 NOVEMBER 2024 
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La Grande Gita 2024 - 85km Mega Grande Route Notes 

Dir Type Notes   Leg Total 

← Left Turn left onto Magnolia Rd  SEALED  0.0 

↑ Straight Caution Railway Line CAUTION SEALED 2.5 2.5 

→ Right Turn right onto Murray St  SEALED 0.4 2.8 

← Left Turn left onto Para Rd  SEALED 0.6 3.5 

← Slight Left Continue onto Langmeil Rd  SEALED 1.2 4.7 

→ Right Turn right onto Smyth Rd  SEALED 0.8 5.4 

← Left Turn left onto Presser Rd  GRAVEL   0.8 6.3 

→ Right Turn right onto Gomersal Rd CAUTION SEALED 3.1 9.4 

← Left Turn left onto Golflinks Rd  GRAVEL 0.1 9.5 

↑ Straight Continue onto Koch Rd  GRAVEL 3.0 12.5 

→ Right Turn right onto Milde Rd  GRAVEL 1.2 13.7 

← Left Turn left onto Hentschke Rd  GRAVEL 1.0 14.7 

← Left Turn left on Lyndoch Rd  SEALED 2.4 17.1 

↑ Straight Caution - narrow Bridge @ Nth Para River CAUTION SEALED 1.1 18.2 

→ Right Turn right just before Chateau Yaldara  GRAVEL 1.2 18.3 

↑ Straight Continue onto Yaldara Dr  SEALED 0.5 18.8 

← Left Turn left to stay on Yaldara Dr  SEALED 0.8 19.6 

↑ Straight Continue onto Jollytown Rd CAUTION SEALED 1.4 21.0 

→ Right Slight right onto Filsell Rd  SEALED 0.7 21.6 

← Left Turn left onto Gilbert St  SEALED 1.2 22.8 

→ Right Turn right onto Colonel Light Dr  SEALED 0.4 23.2 

→ Right Turn right onto Morphett Rd  SEALED 0.3 23.5 

↑ U Turn U-Turn  GRAVEL 0.2 23.7 

→ Right Turn right onto Colonel Light Dr  SEALED 0.2 23.9 

← Left Turn left onto Lord Lynedoch St  SEALED 0.2 24.1 

← Left Turn left onto Gilbert St  SEALED 0.1 24.2 

← Left Turn left onto Gods Hill Rd  GRAVEL 0.5 24.7 

← Left Turn left onto Krieg Rd  GRAVEL 2.1 26.8 

→ Right Turn right onto Lyndoch Valley Rd/B31 CAUTION SEALED 1.5 28.3 

← Left Turn left onto Hoffnungsthal Rd  SEALED 1.1 29.4 

← Left Turn left to stay on Hoffnungsthal Rd  SEALED 0.9 30.3 

→ Right Slight right onto Tweedies Gully Rd  GRAVEL 1.3 31.6 

← Left Turn left to stay on Tweedies Gully Rd  GRAVEL 1.6 33.3 

→ Sharp Right Turn sharp right onto Trial Hill Road  GRAVEL 2.7 35.9 

← Sharp Left Turn sharp left onto Corryton Park Road  GRAVEL 8.3 44.2 

← Left Slight left onto Brownes Rd  GRAVEL 0.6 44.7 

→ Right Turn right onto C Rogers Rd CAUTION GRAVEL 6.2 50.9 

→ Right Turn right onto Wynns Rd  GRAVEL 2.3 53.1 

→ Right Turn right onto High Eden Rd  GRAVEL 2.8 56.0 

← Left Turn left to stay on High Eden Rd  GRAVEL 0.6 56.6 

← Left Turn left onto Boehms Springs Rd  GRAVEL 2.5 59.1 

← Sharp Left Turn left onto Craneford Rd  GRAVEL 4.9 64.0 

← Left Turn left onto C Rogers Rd  GRAVEL 6.5 70.5 

→ Right Turn right onto R Seeligers Rd CAUTION GRAVEL 2.4 72.8 

↑ Straight Continue onto Seiboths Rd CAUTION GRAVEL 1.2 74.0 

← Left Turn left onto Mirooloo Rd  GRAVEL 1.2 75.2 

→ Right Turn right onto Flaxmans Valley Rd  SEALED 1.8 77.0 

← Left Turn left onto Stone Chimney Creek Rd  GRAVEL 2.3 79.3 

→ Right Turn right onto Tanunda Creek Rd  SEALED 0.3 80.7 

← Left Turn left onto Menglers Hill Rd CAUTION SEALED 2.1 82.7 

→ Right Turn right onto Light Pass Rd CAUTION SEALED 4.1 86.8 

← Left Turn left onto Magnolia Rd  SEALED 0.5 87.3 

← Left Turn left to Finish  GRAVEL 0.1 87.4 

 


